
GROUP 20915 Award 23295 – Furniture, All Types (except Hospital Room and Patient Handling)(Statewide) 23295 Contractor Information

Company Business Name: 
D/B/A – Doing Business As (if applicable): Fleetwood Furniture

Address:
Company Website:

Federal Tax ID #:
NYS Vendor ID #:

Contract Administrator Name:
Title:

Address (if different from above):
Email:
Phone:

Toll Free Phone:

Contact Name:
Title:

Address:
Email:
Phone:

Toll Free Phone:
Business hours (Specify M-F, Sat, Sun):

Contact Name:
Title:

Address:
Email:
Phone:

Cell Phone:

Invoicing Entity Company Name:
Federal Tax ID #:

NYS Vendor ID #:
Is payment made to the above Entity/Federal ID#?

Note: If yes, the invoicing entity NYS Vendor ID MUST be 
referenced on Purchase Orders

Company Business Name WBE MBE SDVOB SB FEIN NYS Vendor ID Take 
Orders

Deliver 
Product

Receive 
Payment Over-the-Counter Hours Street Address City Zip Code County Contact Name Telephone Number  Fax Number Email Address Restrictions Applicable to this Contractor Location

A.T. Equipment Sales Corp. 26-2096001 1100027732 X X X M-F 6am-6pm 180 Brook Street Ste B & C Scarsdale 10583 George Tischler george@atequipmentsales.com 
Business Furniture Inc. X 22-1453912 1100011925 X X X M-F 9am-5pm 133 Rahway Ave Elizabeth 07202 Ellen Hains 646-825-6265 ehains@bfifurniture.com 
Empire Office Inc. 13-1945763 1100013749 X X X M-F 8am-5pm 654 Madison Ave, 14th Floor New York 10065 Megan Sykes 646-437-4164 msykes@empireoffice.com
Health and Educational Equipment Corp. 11-3113455 1000005865 X X X M-F 8am-5pm 1371-5 Church Street Bohemia 11716 Steven E. Myers 631-563-6500 steve@hneequipment.com
Inside Source Northeast, Inc. 83-3016154 1100234121 X X X M-F 9am-5pm 9 East 38th Street, 10th Floor New York 10016 Nick Peysak 347-486-5924 npeysak@insidesource.com
Nickerson NY LLC 06-0905538 1000005344 X X X M-F 8am-4pm 11 Moffitt Blvd Bay Shore 11706 Bruce J. Paci 631-666-0200 x230 bpaci@nickersoncorp.com
School Specialty Inc. 39-0971239 1000009266 M-F 8am-5pm 100 Paragon Parkway Mansfield 44903 Tom Ryan 315-440-6866 tom.ryan@schoolspecialty.com
Telcar Certified Ltd DBA The Telcar Group X 20-1319657 1100009876 X X M-F 9-5pm 25 Andrea Rd Holbrook 11741 Suffolk Diana Frerking 631-563-9195 diana@thetelcargroup.com
VRD Contracting DBA VRD Corporate Interiors X 11-3241167 1100058559 X X X M-F 9-5pm 25 Andrea Rd Holbrook 11741 Suffolk Diana Frerking 631-956-7000 diana@vrdcorporateinteriors.com
Waldner's Business Environments, Inc. X X 11-1554704 1000023854 X X X M-F 9AM - 4:30PM 125 Route 110 Farmingdale 11735 Suffolk Susan Kennedy 631-844-9348 skennedy@waldners.com
Hummel's Office Equipment Co 16-0960431 1000015083 X X X M-F 8am-5pm 25 Canal Street Mohawk 13407 Cindy Olson 315-574-8300 COlson@hummelsop.com
McHugh Furnishings LLC 46-4089173 1100161588 X X X M-F 8am-5pm 125 Laser Court Hauppauge 11788 Maureen Scott 631-881-5800 mscott@mchif.com
Certified Interiors Inc. X 11-2454653 1100091484 X X X M-F 8am-5pm 25 Andrea Road Holbrook 11741 Jennifer DiPasquale 631-225-1300 jenniferd@certifiedinteriors.com
Eaton Office Supply Co Inc. X 16-0417340 1000007435 X X X M-F 8am-5pm 180 John Glenn Drive Amherst 14228 Theresa Lee 716-691-6100 invoices@eatonofficesupply.com
EvensonBest LLC 13-3917122 1000006496 X X X M-F 8am-5pm 55 Fifth Ave New York 10003 Johanna Guzman 908-663-2710 Jguzman@evensonbest.com
Certified Interiors, Inc. X 11-2454653 1100091484 X X X M-F 9-5pm 25 Andrea Rd Holbrook 11741 Suffolk Diana Frerking 631-225-1300 diana@certifiedinteriors.com
Alianza Services LLC X X 33-1140326 1100044344 X X X 9AM-5PM 74 North Broadway Nyack 10960 Rockland Dawn Cannon 845-675-7337 x 1104 dcannon@alianzaduffy.comNone
AlianzaDuffy LLC 88-1907911 1100296727 X X X 9AM-5PM 74 North Broadway Nyack 10960 Rockland Dawn Cannon 845-675-7337 x 1104 dcannon@alianzaduffy.comNone

Group 20915 Award 23295 - Furniture, All Types (except Hospital Room and Patient Handling)(Statewide)
ATTACHMENT 12 – CONTRACTOR and RESELLER/DISTRIBUTOR INFORMATION

(for ordering and contract administration purposes)

Contractor/Company Information

Contact for Contract Administration issues

Fleetwood Group, Inc. 

11832 James Street, Holland, MI 49424

38-1880634
1100011628

www.fleetwoodfurniture.com

nicholev@fleetwoodfurniture.com

Nichole VanTil
Learning Environment Project Coordinator
11832 James Street, Holland, MI 49424

616-820-8270

Enter the information requested below for each Reseller/Distributor that will provide Product to Authorized Users. In Columns B through E, indicate if the location is a NYS certified Minority- or Women-Owned Business 
Enterprise, Service-Disabled Veteran Owned Business Division, or a Small Business* (self-identified). In Columns H through J, indicate if the Reseller/Distributor is authorized to take orders, deliver Product, and/or receive 
payment. If a Reseller/Distributor is allowed to accept payment, they MUST have a NYS Vendor ID.
*A "Small Business" means a business which: (a) is resident in New York State; (b) is independently owned and operated; (c) is not dominant in its field; and, (d) employs one hundred or fewer persons

Contact for Emergencies

Invoicing (Entity information that will appear on invoices, for orders placed directly with the Contractor, if different from 
Contractor/Company information above)

616-820-8270

Nichole VanTil
Learning Environment Project Coordinator
11832 James Street, Holland, MI 49424
nicholev@fleetwoodfurniture.com

M-F 8am-5pm est

Contact for Contract Sales/Billing (if different from above)
Kane Osborne
Learning Environment Consultant
11832 James Street, Holland, MI 49424
kaneo@fleetwoodfurniture.com
404-834-6682
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